


Exports Imports Domestic 
Shipments

Domestic 
Receipts

Total
Tonnage

Animal Feed 609,534 -                   -                   625,911 1,235,445

Barley -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

Chemicals/
Fertilizers 199,089 1,418,656 2,815,904 511,397 4,945,046

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 706,238 1,931,637 1,717,257 33,834 4,388,966

Concrete/Stone
Products -                   214,111 164,972 3,594 382,676

Crude Oil 63,207 13,238,683 2,886,091 989,344 17,177,324

Edible Oils 257,233 6,605 6,272 1,628 271,737

Maize 4,579,684 97,514 -                   4,246,170 8,923,368

Milo 18,865 -                   -                   19,768 38,633

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 472,565 1,536,567 2,153,253 -                   4,162,386

Petrochemicals 1,153,801 670,332 5,073,538 4,271,740 11,169,411

Rice 127,976 -                   -                   152,033 280,009

Soybean 1,602,407 -                   -                   2,154,135 3,756,542

Steel Products 33,458 666,016 390,383 17,932 1,107,789

Sugar/Molasses -                   -                   2,993 -                   2,993

Wheat 519,918 -                   -                   616,870 1,136,788

Other 1,107 36,351 50,744 27,275 115,477

TOTAL 10,345,081 19,816,471 15,261,407 13,671,631 59,094,591

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data 1

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - Second Quarter 2011 (short tons )
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2nd Quarter 2011 2nd Quarter 2010 % Change

Animal Feed 1,235,445 1,196,919 3%

Barley -                                    2,807 100%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers 4,945,046 4,373,102 13%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 4,388,966 1,922,083 128%

Concrete/Stone
Products 382,676 959,606 -60%

Crude Oil 17,177,324 17,623,773 -3%

Edible Oils 271,737 201,017 35%

Maize 8,923,368 12,794,531 -30%

Milo 38,633 145,883 -74%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 4,162,386 3,743,239 11%

Petrochemicals 11,169,411 13,810,468 -19%

Rice 280,009 137,549 104%

Soybean 3,756,542 2,653,677 42%

Steel Products 1,107,789 1,445,096 -23%

Sugar/Molasses 2,993 3,079 -3%

Wheat 1,136,788 551,045 106%

Other 115,477 143,841 -20%

TOTAL 59,094,591 61,707,715 -4%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data 3

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - Second Quarter 2010 vs Second Quarter 2011 (short tons)



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2010 744,141 -                      105,005 1,143,099 1,992,246
2011 1,078,187 -                      12,949 1,628,710 2,719,846

2010 2,807 -                      -                     -               2,807
2011 -                      -                      -                     -               -                 

2010 396,681 2,496,538 5,582,913 1,373,368 9,849,500
2011 432,749 3,734,312 6,473,740 1,024,911 11,665,712

2010 322,490 1,028,602 964,289 250,443 2,565,824
2011 1,207,332 4,425,475 3,929,682 174,497 9,736,986

2010 -                      890,435 149,196 11,574 1,051,205
2011 -                      471,154 364,857 7,172 843,184

2010 38,568 23,823,901 2,919,110 2,106,859 28,888,438
2011 63,207 26,659,114 5,071,950 2,108,567 33,902,838

2010 399,938 3,319 22,164 134,873 560,294
2011 674,774 6,605 31,559 71,666 784,603

2010 11,716,519 -                      20,372 14,019,916 25,756,807
2011 9,273,644 97,514 -                     8,676,828 18,047,986

2010 184,858 -                      -                     75,807 260,665
2011 108,807 -                      -                     34,173 142,980

2010 261,892 2,676,680 1,952,564 1,063,343 5,954,479
2011 824,334 2,681,441 4,343,259 -               7,849,033

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 32%

Maize -30%

Milo -45%

Crude Oil 17%

Edible Oils 40%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 279%

Concrete/
Stone Products -20%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers 18%

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - Six-Month Comparison

January-June 2010   vs   January-June 2011 (short tons)

Animal Feed 37%

Barley 100%



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - Six-Month Comparison

January-June 2010   vs   January-June 2011 (short tons)

2010 1,959,087 1,511,060 12,494,383 8,456,350 24,420,880
2011 3,096,619 1,861,178 10,233,329 8,789,028 23,980,154

2010 157,511 33,079 46,868 102,938 340,397
2011 264,624 -                      -                     224,912 489,535

2010 7,178,122 -                      -                     8,516,934 15,695,056
2011 9,244,981 -                      -                     9,241,725 18,486,706

2010 67,010 1,519,968 1,133,057 68,875 2,788,910
2011 33,458 1,389,553 987,168 28,521 2,438,700

2010 6,395 -                      10,972 -               17,366
2011 -                      -                      4,461 -               4,461

2010 712,785 -                      -                     378,014 1,090,799
2011 1,147,537 8,122 -                     969,174 2,124,833

2010 208,349 100,537 173,940 129,667 612,494
2011 14,597 111,252 53,964 34,730 214,543

2010 24,357,152 34,084,120 25,574,833 37,832,059 121,848,165
2011 27,464,848 41,445,719 31,506,919 33,014,613 133,432,098

13% 22% 23% -13%

2010 2011

# Vessel Calls 1,838 2,052
# Barge Calls 25,278 26,846

% Change

% Change

12%
6%

Other -65%

10%

Wheat 95%

Steel Products -13%

Sugar/Molasses -74%

Rice 44%

Soybean 18%

Petrochemicals -2%



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  5

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2009-2010 1,696,682 -                      110,739 2,246,341 4,053,762
2010-2011 2,304,700 31,502 74,058 2,834,176 5,244,436

2009-2010 2,807 -                      -                     -               2,807
2010-2011 -                      -                      -                     -               -                 

2009-2010 696,161 4,253,362 9,963,395 2,298,780 17,211,699
2010-2011 659,750 6,323,164 12,129,405 1,948,547 21,060,865

2009-2010 591,973 1,270,198 2,080,451 452,303 4,394,925
2010-2011 2,314,557 5,654,128 5,123,974 297,845 13,390,503

2009-2010 27,000 1,138,028 213,946 34,947 1,413,920
2010-2011 68,431 844,906 611,338 18,773 1,543,449

2009-2010 87,583 47,101,021 4,820,389 3,279,176 55,288,170
2010-2011 195,226 56,515,924 8,948,189 4,926,466 70,585,805

2009-2010 1,128,496 16,529 35,702 337,554 1,518,281
2010-2011 1,291,256 10,129 35,536 123,382 1,460,303

2009-2010 22,278,400 56,812 920,902 24,160,641 47,416,755
2010-2011 17,762,032 97,514 25,910 20,142,892 38,028,348

2009-2010 454,360 23,476 -                     187,687 665,523
2010-2011 315,828 -                      -                     145,449 461,277

2009-2010 344,680 4,703,409 3,713,398 2,234,662 10,996,149
2010-2011 1,341,365 5,047,837 6,926,075 532,352 13,847,629

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - 12-Month Comparison
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Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  5

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - 12-Month Comparison

July 2009-June 2010   vs   July 2010-June 2011 (short tons)

2009-2010 2,706,143 2,831,114 23,707,755 16,664,501 45,909,514
2010-2011 5,507,520 3,019,103 19,636,145 17,348,865 45,511,633

2009-2010 327,420 33,079 46,868 198,060 605,427
2010-2011 410,198 -                      1,113 596,661 1,007,972

2009-2010 16,961,544 -                      -                     16,939,169 33,900,713
2010-2011 18,277,381 -                      -                     20,422,777 38,700,158

2009-2010 147,249 3,705,143 2,774,259 162,230 6,788,881
2010-2011 94,556 3,140,013 1,998,831 70,818 5,304,219

2009-2010 14,388 8,785 23,625 -               46,798
2010-2011 -                      -                      16,915 1,453 18,368

2009-2010 1,528,728 5,978 -                     1,038,849 2,573,554
2010-2011 2,082,248 8,122 -                     1,488,670 3,579,040

2009-2010 384,377 181,711 399,545 143,544 1,109,177
2010-2011 75,423 218,779 293,508 71,145 658,854

2009-2010 49,377,990 65,328,646 48,810,973 70,378,444 233,896,054
2010-2011 52,700,470 80,911,121 55,820,996 70,970,274 260,402,861

7% 24% 14% 1%

2009-2010 2010-2011

# Vessel Calls 3,552 4,056
# Barge Calls 48,169 54,496

-61%

39%

Steel Products

Soybean

% Change

14%
13%

11%

% Change

-1%

66%

Other

Sugar/Molasses

Wheat

14%

-22%

-41%

Petrochemicals

Rice
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July 2009-June 2010 vs July 2010-June 2011 

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts 7 
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